# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DS3, LLC		I11/14/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DS3 DataVaulting, LLC	
Street Address:	1440 Central Park Blvd., #207	
Internal Address:	DS3 DataVaulting, LLC	
City:	FREDERICKSBURG	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22407	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3305108	DS3 DATAVAULTING
Registration Number:	3305109	DS3 DATAVAULTING
Registration Number:	3305110	DS3 DATAVAULTING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)218-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-218-2138

Email: kevin.oliveira@ofplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Oliveira

Address Line 1: 9302 Lee Highway, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Odin, Feldman & Pittleman, PC
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42455-00012

TRADEMARK REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0968

900093766

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Oliveira	
Signature:	/kto/	
Date:	12/10/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DS3, LLC Articles of Amendment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0969

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF DS3, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is DS3, LLC.
- 2. The Company's Articles Of Organization are amended to change the Company's name to DS3 DataVaulting, LLC.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by a vote of its members.

\* \* \* \*

DS3, LLC

Dated: 200%, 14, , 2005

By: WILLIAM J. McCORMICK

Manager

**RECORDED: 12/10/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003674 FRAME: 0970